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From: The Stewards Decision No: 6
To: Competitor's Representative Date: 22/11/2019
Car #35 - KCMG Time: 13:20

The Stewards, having received a report from the Pit Lane Chief regarding Car #35 - KCMG - violating 3
separate regulations of the Sporting Regulations during the Pre-Qualifying session, interviewed the Team
Representative and the Engineer of Car #35.

The Pit Lane Report, filed at 11:30, noted the 3 violations as:
No working Pit Lane gantry camera for #35 — a violation of Sporting Regulations Article 19.6
Car #35 was stopped nose-in during the pit stop — a violation of Sporting Regulations Article 34.19
Unsafe release of #35 at the end of the pit stop — a violation of Sporting Regulations Article 34.16.
The Team Representative and the #35 car Engineer confirmed that their Pit Gantry camera was not
operational during the session. They also acknowledged that the #35 car was stopped and serviced while
nose-in on Pit Lane. They further acknowledged that the #35 car experienced a near-stall on release, and
was late leaving the box, while following Pit Lane traffic was approaching.
After reviewing the evidence and hearing from all involved parties, the Stewards find that the #35 car did

commit 3 violations of the Sporting Regulations. The Stewards impose a €1000 fine for the sum of these
violations.

The Competitor is reminded of his right of appeal (Sporting Regulations Article 18) except where the penalties
which are not susceptible to appeal (Article 18.3 of the Sporting Regulations).
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